Amend CSSB 506 (senate committee printing) in SECTION 1 of the substitute, in added Section 2117.003, Government Code, as follows:

(1) Strike added Sections 2117.003(1) and (2), GovernmentCode (page 1, lines 51 through 56), and substitute the following:

(1) audit activities listed by each type of tax administered by the agency, including total assessments, emerging audit issues, and common audit errors;

(2) In added Section 2117.003(3), Government Code (page 1, line 57), strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)".

(3) In added Section 2117.003(4), Government Code (page 2, line 1), strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".

(4) In added Section 2117.003(5), Government Code (page 2, line 4), strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)".

(5) In added Section 2117.003(6), Government Code (page 2, line 10), strike "(6)" and substitute "(5)".

(6) In added Section 2117.003(7), Government Code (page 2, line 13), strike "<u>(7)</u>" and substitute "<u>(6)</u>".